

F

ITEM NO.32 + 50

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013

CC 2593-2594/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 20/09/2011 in RVWP No.194/2011, dated 08/11/2011 in WP No.19934/2011, of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KISAN PRASAD AGRAWAL

Respondent(s)

WITH I.A. 1-2(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 3078-3079 of 2013

WITH I.A. 1-2(C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No. 3631/2013

(With office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18307-18308/2012

(With appln(s) for C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP AND office report)

Date: 28/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv.

In SLP 3631/2013 &

S.L.P.(C)...

CC NO. 18307-18308/2012

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Sibbo Sankar Mishra,Adv., accepts notice in SLP 3631/2013 & S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 18307-18308/2012.

Counter affidavit may be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

There shall be stay of the impugned order in the meantime.

|(N.K. Goel)
|Court Master

| |(Suman Wadhwa)
| |Court Master

|
|